

Appeal No. 12-16670

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PAUL A. ISAACSON, M.D., *et al.*,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

TOM HORNE, *et al.*,
Defendants-Appellees.

**On Appeal From The United States District Court
For The District Of Arizona
Civil Action No. 2:12-cv-01501-JAT-PHX
The Honorable James A. Teilborg, Judge**

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

JANET CREPPS
DAVID BROWN
Center for Reproductive Rights
120 Wall Street, 14th Floor
New York, New York 10005

CHRISTOPHER A. LAVOY
Tiffany & Bosco, P.A.
Third Floor Camelback Esplanade II
2525 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9240

JANIE F. SCHULMAN
NANCY R. THOMAS
Morrison & Foerster LLP
555 West Fifth Street
Los Angeles, California 90013-1024

SUSAN TALCOTT CAMP
ALEXA KOLBI-MOLINAS
American Civil Liberties Union
Foundation
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor
New York, New York 10004

DANIEL POCHODA
KELLY FLOOD
American Civil Liberties Union
Foundation of Arizona
3707 North 7th Street, Suite 235
Phoenix, Arizona 85014

*Attorneys for Appellants Clewell and
Miller*

Attorneys for Appellant Isaacson

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
PERTINENT STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
I. THE CHALLENGED STATUTE.....	6
II. THE PHYSICIANS, THEIR PATIENTS, AND THE EFFECT OF THE BAN.	8
STANDARD OF REVIEW	13
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	13
ARGUMENT	15
I. UNDER SUPREME COURT PRECEDENT, ARIZONA CANNOT PROHIBIT ABORTION AT ANY POINT PRIOR TO VIABILITY.....	15
II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN RELYING ON <i>GONZALES V. CARHART</i> TO UPHOLD THE ACT’S BAN ON ABORTIONS PRIOR TO VIABILITY.	17
A. <i>Gonzales</i> Does Not Permit the State to Ban Abortions Prior to Viability.....	18
B. The District Court Erred in Applying the Undue Burden Standard to the Act.....	21
CONCLUSION.....	24
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES	26
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE PURSUANT TO CIRCUIT RULE 32-1.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Gonzales v. Carhart</i> , 550 U.S. 124 (2007).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Guam Soc’y of Obstetricians and Gynecologists v. Ada</i> , 962 F.2d 1366 (9th Cir. 1992)	17
<i>Jane L. v. Bangerter</i> , 102 F.3d 1112 (10th Cir. 1996)	16
<i>Planned Parenthood of Central Missouri v. Danforth</i> , 428 U.S. 52 (1976).....	20
<i>Planned Parenthood of Idaho, Inc. v. Wasden</i> , 376 F.3d 908 (9th Cir. 2004)	16
<i>Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pennsylvania v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1973).....	15
<i>Sojourner T. v. Edwards</i> , 974 F.2d 27 (5th Cir. 1992)	16, 17
<i>Stenberg v. Carhart</i> , 530 U.S. 914 (2000).....	19, 20
<i>United States v. Henry</i> , ___ F.3d ___, No. 11-30181, 2012 WL 3217255 (9th Cir. Aug. 9, 2012).....	13
<i>Wright v. Incline Village General Improvement Dist.</i> , 665 F.3d 1128 (9th Cir. 2011)	13

CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES AND RULES

U.S. Const. amend. XIV, § 14

28 U.S.C.

 § 1292(a)(1)1

 § 1331.....1

 § 1343(a)(3)1

Ariz. Rev. Stat.

 § 13-707(A)(1)7

 § 13-2151(4)..... 1, 6

 § 36-2151(1).....21

 § 36-2151(6).....7

 § 36-21591

 § 36-2159(C).....7

 § 36-2159(D).....7

 § 36-2301.13

 § 36-2301.1(A)(1)7

 § 36-2301.1(C)(3)7

Fed. R. App. P 4(a)(1)(A)1

OTHER AUTHORITIES

2011 Arizona House Bill 2036 (H.B. 2036)4
